FORM PTO-1595	06-17	-1998	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1 (A. P.) 1/83 NE			EET 5/22/98	
MAY 2 2 1998 =	10074	41369		
17. al 9	issioner of Patents. Pleas	e record the attached orig	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying	an interest:	2. Name and Add	lress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
(1) HAIM KEDAR(2) JEFFREY H. SUGARMAN		GLAXO WELL		
(3) ALASTAIR A. BINNIE(4) RONALD W. BARRET(5) SAM CHAN(6) EDITH LO MARTIN		Research Trian USA	gle Park, NC 27709	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance:	attached? [] yes [X] No			
[X] Assignment	[] Change of Name		ner:	
[] Security Agreement	[] Merger			
Execution date(s): April 2, 1998;	April 4 1998: April 9	R 1998		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/982,066	3	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and Address of party to correspondence concerning docur mailed:		6. Number of app	plications and patents involved:	
AFFYMAX RESEARCH	INSTITUTE	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
4001 Miranda Avenue		[] Enclosed	[X] Charge Fees to Deposit Account	
Palo Alto, CA 9430 (650) 812-8700		paper or during th	additional fees associated with this application, or any syment, to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit accou	nt number: 01-0430	
		(Attach duplicate account)	copy of this form if paying by deposit	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowle copy is a true copy of the original		regoing information i	s true and correct, and any attached	
Charles K. Sholtz, Reg. No. 38.615	(C3	- Ci	5/18/98	
Name of Person Signing DIGUYEN 00000108 010430 089826)68 /	Signature	Date	
40.00 CH	/	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
			PATENT -	

REEL: 9238 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Haim Kedar residing at 433 College Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306; Jeffrey H. Sugarman residing at 888 Shadow Creek Place, Los Altos, California 94024; Alastair A. Binnie residing at 65 Hartland Road, London. NW6 6BH United Kingdom; Ronald W. Barrett residing at 12900 Arroyo de Arguello, Saratoga, California 95070; Sam Chan residing at 2963 Tantallon Court, San Jose, California 95132; and Edith Lo Martin residing at 674 Arastradero Road, Palo Alto, California 94306

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TRANSFERRING AND COMBINING DISTINCT CHEMICAL COMPOSITIONS WITH REAGENTS

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patents and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such

> **PATENT** REEL: 9238 FRAME: 0764

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Haim Kedar	date
Jeffrey H. Sugarman	date
Application of the second	
Alastair A. Binnie	date
Ronald W. Barrett	date
Sam Chan	date

further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

87 EUN	4/2/98
Haim Kedar	date
	40/18
Jeffrey H. Sugarman	date
Alastair A. Binnie	date
Rosel W. Baneth	4/2/98
Ronald W. Barrett	date
83,000	4/2/1998
Sam Chan	date
Edith La Martin	4/4/GF
Edith Lo Martin	4 1 4 1 1 1 date

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/22/1998

REEL: 9238 FRAME: 0766